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Specifications subject to change. For complete specifications and availability, ask your TPC Sales Representative or call 800-521-7935.
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Trex-Onics® Overall Shielded Continuous Flex Multi-Conductor Cable
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NOTE: (1) Ampacities are based on 30˚C ambient and 90˚C conductor temperature. These values are to be used as a guideline and may vary according to the actual cable application.

Designed for industrial applications, Trex-Onics® Overall Shielded Continuous Flex Multi-Conductor Cable is constructed with FEP insulation, FEP overwrap, 

heavy-duty tinned copper braid and a polyurethane jacket. It shows superior resistance from abrasion, tearing, oil, ozone, UV and most chemicals. 

ORDERING INFORMATION (Call for pricing & availability)

PART 

NO.

CABLE  

AWG/COND

STRANDING 

NO./AWG
AMPACITY1 DRAIN WIRE

NOMINAL  

O.D. (IN)
INSULATION 

THICK (IN)
WT.  
PER 1000’

61609

61606

61604

61602 28

61526

61524

61518

61512

61509 7.7

61506 8.8

61502

61465

61449

61433

61424

61418

61412

61409

61406 88

61404

61403

61402

61731 7.2

61725

61719

61712

61709

61705

61703

61340

1. BUNCH STRANDED SOFT DRAWN COPPER —  

2. FINELY STRANDED TINNED COPPER 

CONDUCTORS — Improves flexibility and extends 

flex life.

3. FLUOROPOLYMER INSULATION — Offers 

superior resistance to oil, solvents and chemicals. 

Provides high dielectric capability, mechanical 

strength and cut resistance.

4. FLUOROPOLYMER OVER-WRAP — 

as a flex-facilitator, allowing the conductors to slide 

smoothly under the braid shield in dynamic appli-

cations. Protects the conductors from abrasion, 

improving flex life.

5. FLAT TINNED DRAIN WIRE

6. ULTRA-SHIELD™ CONSTRUCTION, A 

HEAVY-DUTY TINNED COPPER BRAID — 

mechanical strength in industrial applications.

7. WOVEN NYLON TAPE — Improves flexibility, 

allows the conductor bundle to move easily within 

the jacket for longer flex life.

8. SECURITY YELLOW HEAVY-DUTY 

POLYURETHANE TPE JACKET — Provides 

superior first-line defense against industrial and 

ozone and most chemicals. UV resistant.

1

2

3

4

8

6

5

7

FEATURES & BENEFITS
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Specifications subject to change. For complete specifications and availability, ask your TPC Sales Representative or call 800-521-7935.

53

WIRE & CABLE  /  CONTROL/INSTRUMENTATION CABLES

Trex-Onics® Overall Shielded Continuous Flex Multi-Conductor Cable (Continued)
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These values are to be used as a guideline and may vary according to the actual cable application.

COLOR CODE

NO. COLOR NO. COLOR

1 34.

2 35.

3 36.

4 37.

5. Orange 38.

6. 39.

7. 40.

8. 41.

9. 42.

10. 43.

11. 44.

12. 45.

13. 46.

14. 47.

15. 48.

16. 49.

17. 50.

18. 51.

19. 52.

20. 53.

21. 54.

22. 55.

23. 56.

24. 57.

25. 58.

26. 59.

27. 60.

28. 61.

29. 62.

30. 63.

31. 64.

32. 65.

33.

APPLICATIONS

 

 Proximity Switches

 

ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS

PART 

NO.

NOMINAL 

IMPEDANCE  

NOMINAL 

CAPACITANCE  

(COND–COND)

NOMINAL 

CAPACITANCE  

61609 

61606 

61604 

61602 

61524 

61518 

61512 

61509 

61506 

61502 

61424 

61418 

61412 

61409 

61406 

61404 

61402 

61731 

61725 

61719 

61712 

61709 

61705 

61703

61340

CHEMICAL RESISTANCE OF  

COMMON INSULATING MATERIALS

CHEMICAL RUBBER SILICONE FLUOROPOLYMER

Fair Excellent Outstanding

Poor Outstanding

Fair Outstanding Outstanding

Excellent

Excellent

Excellent

Poor Poor-Fair Excellent

Poor Poor Excellent

Degreaser Solvent Poor Excellent

Excellent

FLEX TESTED 

Tested to over 

4,500,000  

cycles in cable carrier 

without failure!


